
CATALOGUE No. 

44-203 
ANNUAL 

EÔM$I:ION SUREAU 
I OF STATISTICS 

MAYO II 

PROPERTY OF THE 
CANADA 	 LiBRARY 

ASBESTOS PRODUCTS MANUFACTURERS 

1966 

\NNU;L CENSUS 
OF \IANUFAC'I'LTRES 

Published by Authority of 

The Mnster of Trade and Commerce 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
Manufacturing and Primary Industrie Division 

May 1968 
6906-546 	 Price: 50 cents 

The C nten(5 or this doctiment iii 	be used freely but i)BS should be crediled when repul , 11%hing all or any part of It. 



SBE: I' 	1 11 1 1 UC1 	'tAUFTITh 

1966 

For statistical purposes the industry titled Asbestos Products Manufacturers in the revised 
Standard Industrial Classification covers the operations of establishments primarily engaged in manu-
facturing asbestos textiles, packings, brake linings, gaskets, asbestos building materials and other 
coninodities composed wholly or chiefly of asbestos. 

Value of shipments and other revenue (manufacturing and non-manufacturing) of the Asbestos 
Products Manufacturers industry amounted to $58.4 millions in 1966, compared with $52.9 millions in 
1965, an increase of $1.5 millions or about 2.8 per cent. Shipments and other revenue resulting from 
the manufacturing activity of this industry totalled $49.0 millions in 1966 compared with $46.2 millions 
in the previous year. Other revenue (non-manufacturing activity) totalled $9.4 millions in 1966, 
compared with $6.6 millions in 1965. 

The total cost of materials and supplies, fuel, electricity etc. (total input) in 1966 
increased by $2.4 millions over the 1965 total. Total inputs in 1966 represented about 41.7 per cent 
of gross outputs (of own manufacture), compared with 41.0 per cent in 1965. 

It should be noted that Table 13 covers the shipments of the establishments classified to this 
industry, whereas Table 14 represents the total value of shipments of specific coninodities of Canadian 
manufacture, and includes shipi'ients of those coninodities reported by establishments classified to 
other industries. 

The detailed "Concepts and Definitions" UOLCS, usually carried each year, 
have been omitted from this 1966 report for reasons of economy. Reference to 
these notes may be had by consulting any 1965 report in this series. Failing 
this, a copy may be obtained free of charge upon application to the Manufactur-
ing and Primary Industries Division of the Bureau. 

SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in Dnmiinion Bureau of Statistics 
publications: 

figures not available. 
figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 
-- amount too small to be expressed. 
P preliminary figures. 
r revised figures. 
x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the Statistics Act. 
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TABLE 1. PRINCIPAL STATISTTCS, 1961-66 

nanu.actuning.csvatv 

Prod,action and Working oun.rs Employees Year related workara Cost 	f Cost of and partn.r* 

prowince uents fuel and ..aterials of goods Value Value - - - 
elec- and of own added Salaries added 

Sluebar hours Wages 
tricity s1.I Nuab.r N.r and 

paid W5$SS 

No. 1 000 5 1 000 $'OOO $'oOO 

196! 

Totala 15 1,624 3,652 1.377 921 14,630 35.735 20,054 - - 2,445 11,819 21.286 

15 1,659 3.911 7,907 959 14,663 36,683 21,110 . - 2,422 12,220 22.378 

53 1,695 3,884 8,324 1.001 14,147 35,668 20,631 a a 2,630 12,236 21.706 

Totals 	........................... 

1964 

16 1,871 4,221 9,427 1,081 16,996 42,962 24,615 a a 2,310 13,423 26,147 

Totals 	........................... 

1965 

Totals 	........................... 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

inca Edward Island ............... - 

-inundlend ....................... 

"Scotia 	........................ . - - - - - - - - - - - - 

Iitunswick 	...................... - - _ - • - - - - - - - 

5 939 2,230 4,823 503 8,724 22,080 12,713 - 1,315 7,303 13,899 

tart., 	............................ 8  929 2,052 5,299 593 8,630 23,441 14,092 a a 1,188 6,919 14,608 

nitobs 	........................... . 

.katchewan 	....................... - - - - - - - 

. * a 

6  39 77 191 25 316 713 383 - - x 400 

hon and North,aast Tarritorisa . . . . - . . - - - 

17 1,907 4,359 10,304 1,122 17,670 46,235 27,186 a x 2,606 14,723 28,907 

1966 

. 

ebec 	............................. 

bat- ta 	............................ 

itish Coluabla 	................... 

Totals 	........................... 

6  988 2,306 5,293 

as Scotia 	........................  

502 9,174 22,449 13,158 - 1,319 7,924 14,59! 

8  1,021 2,418 6,128 719 10,491 25,975 15,787 a s 1,301 8,016 16,653 

,,foundland 	....................... 

- - - . - - - - - 5 5 

•katchewan - - 

Inca Edward Island ...............  

- - - - - - - - 

abet 	............................. 

barta 	.. .... . .................... • - - - 

w Brunswick 	......................  

- - . - . a 

Earle ............................

nitoba 	........................... 

4 35 69 159 25 251 615 316 - - 5 5 325 tish Coluahia ...................

n and Northwest Territories 

. 

. - . * * * * . . - 

rteIs 	........................... 18 2,064 4,793 11,580 1,265 19,922 49,035 29,260 c x 2,778 16,436 31,569 

Qc. 

On 

Ma 

S. 

Al 

Sr 

Y. 

Pb 

P1 

N. 

Pb 

0. 

Oi 

N. 

S. 

A, 
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TABLE 2. PRINCIPAl. STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY SIZE ((8JP BASED ON VALUE OP SHIPMENTS OF C0000 OF (SIN MANUFACTURE. 1965 AND 1966 

	

Manufacturing activity 	 Total activity 

Entab- 	Production and 	 Value of 	Working Owners 
1 

Employees Si,. group 	lish- 	related workers 	Cost of 	Cost of 	shipns'ots 	and partners 

I Man- 	I 	.1cc- 	and 	of own 	added 	I 	 I Salaries 	added 

mentS 	 fuel and materials of foods 	Value 

With- Number I hour, I Wages 	tricity 	supplies 	mans- 	Number I awals 	
s,bst I and 

	

paid 	 factor. 	 I 	 wages 

1965 

Under 	$10,000 	..................... 
$ 	10,000 	to $ 	24,999 	.......... 

25,000 " 	49,999 5 27 52 137 11 191 464 277 0 0 39 205 294 
50,000 " 	99,999 	.......... 

100,000 " 	199,999 	.......... 

999 

4 47 02 198 39 882 1,492 572 - - 61 279 703 

5 675 1,509 2,947 210 4,510 11,941 7,297 - - 880 4,282 8.647 
3 1,158 2,705 7,022 861 12,088 32,336 19,042 - - 1,496 9,317 19,262 

Head offices, isles office, and 
... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 130 640 - 

17  1,901 4,359 10,304 1,122 17,6'0 46,235 27,188 x 2,606 14,723 28,907 

1.000,000 	4,999,999 	.............. 

auxiliary units 	................... 

1966 

5.000,000 and over 	................... 

Totals 	............................. 

Under 	$10,000 	..................... - - - - - - - . - 
3 	10,000 	to $ 	24,999 	.......... 

4  7 15 28 2 59 138 81 x x 11 66 81 
50,000 " 	99,999 	.......... 

::::::::::: } 	
5 

.. 

39 77 182 26 540 1,051 475 - 55 274 - 483 

25,000 " 	49,999 	............. 

- - - - - - - - - - 
6 765 1,612 3,635 272 5,350 15,749 8,479 - - 99() 5,232 10,137 
3 1,233 3,089 7,735 946 13,973 34,097 20,226 - - 1,586 10,198 20,868 

500,000 " 	999,999 	............ 
1,000,000 	4999999 	............. 

Head offices, sales offices and 

5,000,000 and 	over 	.................. 

.. ... ... ... ... .,. ,,, ... .. .. 687 - auxiliary units 	.................. 

Tot 	I- 	........................... 10 .044 1. It) I 	SOn I ." . . • ' -n. - 

I 

Si.. group 

Manufacturing activity 	 Total activity 

Estab- Production and Value of Working owners 
1mb. related workers Cost of Coot of shipments and partners 

Op oy 	$ 

mests fuel and materials of goods Value Value - 
Man- 

- 
Salaries .1cc- and of own added add.,, 

Number hours Wages tricity supplies mans- Number 
idith- 

Number and 
paid facture 

d 	I 
wages 

No. 000 $000 5'OOO 9.000 

1965 

Under 	$10,000 	..................... 
$ 	10,000 	to $ 	24,999 	.......... 

25,000 " 	49,999 	.......... 
10  182 394 697 85 1,787 3,250 1,507 e x 215 891 1,653 

100,000 " 	199,999 	.......... 
200,000 0 	499999 	.......... 
500,000 	999,999 	.......... 

50,000 	" 	99,999 	............. 

5,000,000 and over 	............... } 	
7 1,725 3,965 9,607 1,037 15,883 42,985 25,681 - - 2,261 13,192 27,254 

Heed offices, aalen offices and 
... ... ... ... -. - ... ... ... .. ... 130 640 - 

1,000,000 " 	4,999,999 	............ 

17 1,907 4,359 10,304 1,122 17,670 4)n,35 27,188 s o 2,606 14,723 28,907 Totals 	............................ 

1966 

Under 	$10,000 	..................... 

auxiliary 	units 	................... 

$ 	10,000 to $ 	24,909 4 9 19 36 7 81 177 79 x s 13 55 78 
25,000 	" 	49,999 	.......... 
50.000 " 	99.999 3 23 44 88 18 160 398 209 - - 33 160 218 

100,000 	" 	199, 999 	.......... 
4  191 411 873 82 1,775 3,668 1,789 - - 266 1,232 2,177 

500 , 000 " 	999,999 	.......... 

and } 	
7 1,821 4,319 10,583 1,138 17,906 44,792 27,183 - - 2,368 14,328 29, 

200,000 " 	499,999 	.............. 

Head offices, asles offices and 

•-. ... ... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... 138 687 auxiliary units 	.................. 

Totals 	.......................... . 18 2,044 4,793 11,580 1,245 19,922 49,035 29,260 x x 2 ,718 16,436 31. 



TA31.E 4. PRINCIPAL STATISTICS (3.ASSIPIED BT SIZE CRJP BASED ON TOTAL VALUE AD1D. 1965 AND 1966 

	

Nanuafacturin$ activity 	 Total activity 

Estab. 	Production and 	 Value of 	Working owners 
Employees 

Sise group 	I Itch- 	related workers 	Cost of 	Cost of 	shipments 	and partner 

Man- I 	alec. 	and 	of own 	added 	 Salaries added 
With - 

	

fuel and material, of foods 	Value 	 Value 

Number 	hours I Wages 	tricity supplies 	mains- 	Number 	Number I and 
drawals I paid  I 	 fectura 	 I 	 I was.s 

1965 

Under 	910.000 	..................... 
$ 	10,000 	to 	$ 	24,999 	.......... 

25,000 " 	49,999 7 43 85 202 33 533 1,033 486 a a 58 284 506 

50,000 " 	99. 999 	.......... 

100,000 	" 	199,999 	.......... 

:::::::::: } 139 309 495 52 1,254 2,211 1,021 - - 157 607 1,147 

:::::::::: } 1,725 3.965 9,607 1,031 15,883 42,985 23,661 - 2,261 13,192 27,254 

Head offices, 	sales offices and 

. 	.. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... 130 640 - 

17 1,907 4,359 10,304 1.122 17,670 46,235 27,188 s a 2,606 14,723 26,907 

1966 

Und.r 	$10,000 	..................... 

$ 	10,000 to $ 	24,999 4 9 19 36 7 81 177 79 a x 13 53 76 

auxiliary 	unite 	................... 

	

25,000 	" 	49,999 	.......... 

Totals 	............................. 

50,000 " 	99.999 3 23 44 88 18 160 398 209 . - 33 140 216 

1 
200.000 	' 	499,999 3 113 247 495 32 1,030 2,114 1,073 . 126 581 1,010 

500,000 " 	999,999 	.......... 

and 	:.:::::::::: } 1,899 4,483 10,961 1,189 18,651 46,346 27,899 . - 2,468 14.973 30,203 

100,000 	" 	199.999 	........... 

Head office,, sales offices and 

... ... .. ... ... ... ... ... .. ... 138 687 auxiliary units 	.................. 

........................... 10 '.1)46 6,10) 11.591) 1,745 19,922 49,035 29,260 2,178 16,416 31,569 

000 

	

a 	41 	205 	381 

	

59 	279 	617 

	

387 	1,838 	3,764 

	

1,989 	11,761 	24,145 

	

130 	640 	- 

	

Totals .............................17 	1,907 	4,359 	10,304 	1,122 	17,670 	46,235 	27,188 	a 	a 	2,606 	14,123 	26,907 

	

a 	5 	17 	29 

	

- 	65 	303 	$35 

	

: 	486 	2.57 	5,020 

	

- 	2,088 	12,903 	25,985 

	

138 	687 

	

x 	2,778 	16,436 	31,569 

	

?lasudacturing activity 	 Total activity 

	

Eatab. 	Production and 	 Value of 	Working owners 

Site group 	lieh- 	related workers 	Cost of 	Cost of shipments 	and partners 	
Employee. 

	

nests 	- 	fuel and materials of foods 	Value 	 Valua 

Man- 	dcc- 	and 	of own 	added 	 Salaries 	added 
With- 

	

Number 	hours 	Wages tricity supplies 	menu- 	Numbar 	Number 	and 
draws is 

paid 	 facture 	 wages 

No. 	1 000 	 $'OOO 	 $000 	5 1 

15- 49 	" 	......................3 	42 	82 	181 	20 	581 	1,068 	470 	- 

	

...- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 100-199 	" 	......................3 	316 	701 	1,277 	109 	2,577 	6,143 	3,576 	- 

	

auxiliary units .................... .. 	... 	. . . 	... 	.. 	... 	... 	.. 

	

Under 5 e1oyed .......................3 	3 	7 	9 	1 	26 	53 	29 	a 

	

:::: } 	
6 	43 	85 	201 	27 	573 	1.136 	527 	- 

	

...- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	 - 	 - 	 - 
'1().199 	" 	......................4 	397 	844 	1.812 	171 	3,528 	8,066 	4,624 	- 

.''cnip1ydsnd 	;::::::::::: ) 	
5 	1.601 	3,857 	9,558 	L048 	15,996 	39,779 	24,081 	- 

	

'(1lary units ..................... 	... 	.. 	... 	... 	... 

	

1.1,15 ...........................18 	2,044 	4,793 	11,580 	1,245 	19,922 	49,035 	29,260 	
1 

p 

Usdsr5ampioyed ...... ::.:.:.::::: 	
J 	6 	32 	63 	154 	30 	491 	889 	379 	a 

50-99 	" 	.................. 

200-499 	"...................} 	5 	1,517 	3,513 	8,692 	962 	14,020 	38,135 	22,763 500 employed and over 	............. Head offices, sales offices and 

50-99 	" 	.......... . ....... 

II 	,tflces, 	sates office, and 



14.54Ff 6, PRINCIPAL STATISTICS CLASSIFIED BY TYPE OF ORC.ASIIZATIQIn, 1965 ASS 1966 

	

Manufacturing activity 	 Total activity 

	

Estab- 	production and T 	Valu, of 	Working owners Np' vi 	
1mb- 	related workers 	Cost of 	Cost of shipment. 	and partners 	Employees 

	

masts 	-j fuel and materials of goods 	Value 	 Value 
Men- 	I elec- 	and 	of own 	added 	

h 	
Salaries 	added 

	

Number 	hours 	Wages Ericity supplies 	menu- 	Number drool Number 	sod 
paid 
	

feature 	 wages 

No. 	'000 	 $000 	 $000 	$000 

196$ 

In,IivI.h:., I 	vrn.rshjps ............. ....- 	- 	. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

Portoerships ...................... 

	

17 	1,907 	4,359 	10.304 	1,1.22 	17.670 	46,235 	27.188 	n 	t 	2.476 	14.083 	28,907 
Incorporated companies ............ 

	

Co-operatives ..................... ....- 	- 	- 	- 	-  

Head offices, s*lea offices and 

	

oosiliarv units ........... . ..... ......... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	,.. 	... 	... 	... 	130 	640 

	

Tvt.:I ...............................17 	1.907 	4,359 	10,304 	1,122 	17,670 	46,235 	27.188 	n 	n 	2,606 	14,723 	28,907 

:01, 

	

1r,divido,,1 o.merohtps ................- 	- 	- 	. 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 

'ortoerahipa ...................... 

	

18 	2,044 	4,793 	11,580 	1,245 	19,922 	49,035 	29,260 	n 	x 	2,640 	15,749 	31,569 
I noorporsted ccmipaniea .............. 

Co-operative. .......................  

R.'ad office., sales offices and 

	

ausiliary units ..................... 	... 	. . - 	... 	.. 	... 	... 	... 	... 	... 	138 	687 

	

1 	'4,0. 	.,''' 	'.00 	 .0.0 	''f 	49,035 	29,260 	s 	n 	2,778 	16.436 	31,569 

	

ToPIC 	I:AL:[J.r.N S STFL'T, Isp: - 

	

Maflufacturiag 	Non-monuf4cturing 	Total 
activity 	activities 	activity 

	

1965 	1966 	1965 	I 	1966 	1965 	I 	1966 

5• 000 

tpot 

I. 	Shipments 	and 	other 	revenue 	.............. . ...................... 46,235 49,035 6,622 9.378 52,857 58,613 

Inventories -Goods of own manufacture: 

809 924 ... ... 809 924 

4,489 5,951 ... ... 4,489 5,955 

Add 	cloning 	- 	Goods 	in process 	............................... .... 

865 808 ... ... 865 BOB 

Finished goods 	.................................. 

4,689 L,678 ... ... 4.689 4,678 

(256) 1.593 ... .. (256 1,393 

45,979 

. 

55,428 6,622 9,578 52,601 59,906 

Input 

3. Croon 	output 	(1 	4 	23 	............................................. 

. 	. 	. . 	. 	. 5,192 5,402 5,192 5,402 

lednot 	,p,'nlng 	- Goods 	is process 	............................. 

Inventories - Goods not of own manufacture: 

Finished goods 	............................... 

2. 	Net 	inventory 	change 	............................................... 

. 	. 	. ... 1,151 1,247 1,151 1,247 Add 	opening 	.................................................. .... 

... ... 1.615 1,278 1,615 1,278 

4. o,cI:on,n 	'1 	gv,olc 	not 	of 	o'.'n 	nanufacture 	........................ .... 

	

Deduct 	closing 	............................................... .... 

... ... 4,728 5.371 4.728 5,371 

0. 	Materials, 	supplies 	etc . 	................... . ................... 17,670 19,922 175 1,697 17,845 

5.C,,st of goode sold (not of own manufacture) 	...................... 

1,122 1,245 ... ... 1,122 7. 	F:,eI 	and electricity ............................................. 

18,792 

. 

21,167 4,903 7,068 23,695 7. 	Cr,,ns 	input 	(5 + 6 + 7) 	.......................................... 

Volue 	added 	(3 	. 	8) 	....................................... 27,188 29,260 1,719 2,310 25,901 
I 
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I 
province 

1965 

Newfoundland ...................... 
Prinre Edward Island .............. 
Nov. Scotia ....................... 
New Brunswick ..................... 
Quebec ............................ 
Ontario ........................... 
Manitoba .......................... 
Saskalchevan ...................... 
Alberta ........................... 
British Columbia .................. 
Yukon and Northwest Territories 

Tntol,, .......................... 

1966 

.,lewfoundlond ...................... 
Prince Edward Inland .............. 
Nova 7ienti., ....................... 
Now llninnwick ..................... 
Quebec ............................ 
Ontario ........................... 
Manitobn .......................... 
Saskatchewan ...................... 
Alberta ........................... 
Firitinh Columbia .................. 
Yokon and Northwe.t Territories 

I 

T014E 8. FMPLOY)€!1T AND PAYROLL, 1965 AND 1966 

Employees Salaries and wagn 

Prodnictian and 
relatod worker. S 

and office distribution 
Total Salea 

Pionufocturing Other live di'i Total 

Male M.I. Female Main Female Main jemaie Male Female other office bu tion 

number 

865 74 - - 171 61 127 17 1,163 152 4,823 - 1,572 907 7,503 
889 40 4 - 135 49 54 17 1.082 106 5,299 30 1,186 403 6,919 

39 - - 9 4 45 6 93 10 181 - 74 246 502 

1.793 114 4 - 315 114 226 40 2,338 268 10,304 30 2,833 1,536 14,723 

912 76 176 64 135 16 1,223 136 5,293 1,682 949 7,924 
982 
- 

39 
- 

10 - 
- 

160 
- 

53 
- 

62 
a 

15 
a 

1,194 
a 

107 
* 

6,128 
- 

74 
- 

1,313 
- 

500 
ii 

8,016 
C 

35 - - 9 3 18 
a 

3 
a 

62 
a 

6 
- 

159 
. 
- 

- 
76 

a 
103 

a 
338 

1.970 115 10 	- 325 	120 242 	37 2.506 272 11,590 74 2.071 1,710 16,426 

IL 	9. 	IKII 	ills 	\il 	1514110 	5615111- 	- 	15IANIEAC11ESINC 	A'1lV11Y, 	964 	AND 	19150 

1965 1966 
Month  

Mate Female Mole F.mal. 

number 

Eatoblishos'nts reporting monthly detail (large establishmenta only)l 

January 	............................................... . .................... 1,695 101 1,923 108 

February 	................................ . .................................. 1,692 109 1,900 los 
March 	...................................................................... 119 1,946 109 

1,736 116 1,941 112 

1

1,751 121 1,989 117 

April 	....................................................................... 

May 	......................................................................... . 

,871 

.. 

127 2,017 111 

July 	.................................. ..................................... 

.1. ,717 

1,830 

. . 

114 1,975 111 

1,861 123 1,994 135 

September 	.. ................................................................ 1,852 114 1,944 132 

1,806 106 1,873 125 

1,844 107 1,891 111 

August 	...................................................................... . 

1,843 

. . 

112 1,847 112 

October 	..................................................................... . 

1,793 

. . 

114 1,938 116 

November 	.................................................................... . 

Derember 	.................................................................... . 

Awer,goe 	.................................................................. . 

blis)m,nts reportIng ern.oal courage. (small eatob1ihen-nta or ly) - - - 

rigs 	for 	all 	estab1ialnts 	................................................ 1,793 114 1,938 116 
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TABLE 10, I$VEWT09IES, 	1966 

Manufacturing Non- 
manufacturing 

Prnoa Total 1 I I I 
Materials, Finished goods 

Products or inventories 

ppjs, 
of own Total I 

etc. process 
I 

fpurchased 
or resale 

Openim 

Newfoundland ....... 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia ........ 
New Brunswick ...... 

1 , 761  258 2,527 4,547 
1 , 363  549 2,066 3,978 

... 

Saskatchewan 	........ . ............................ . .......... - - - 

... 

Manitoba 	..................................................... .. 

85 - 85 170 
Alberta 	...................................................... .. 

British 	Columbia 	............................................. ... 
- 

.... 

- - - 

Quebec 	....................................................... 
Ontario 	...................................................... 

3 , 209  808 4,678 8,695 Totals 	..................................................... . 

Closing 

Newfoundland 	.................. . ............................. - - - 

Yukon and Northwest Territories 	.............................. ... 

- - - 

- 

.... 

- - - 

New 	Brunawick 	................. . ............................. - - - - 

2 ,116  324 2,846 5,286 

Prints 	Edward 	Island 	......................................... ... 

1,479 600 3,047 5,125 

Nova 	Scotia 	.................................................. ... 

.... 

... 

Quebec 	................................................. ...... 
Ontario 	................................................ ...... 

- - - - 

Manitoba 	..................................................... 

... 
Saskatchewan 	................................................. . 

Alberta 	...................................................... 
62 - 62 124 British 	Columbia 	............................................. 

Yukon and Northwe.t Territories 	.............................. - - - - 

rots ..................................................... 3,656 	921 	5,955 [ 

	

10,535 

	

762 	5,309 

	

485 	4,463 

	

- 	170 

	

1,247 	9,942 

	

788 	6,074 

	

490 	5,615 

	

- 	124 

	

1,278 	11,812 

I 

Description 

1965 1966 

Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

$'OOO 9'000 

1, Large sstablihmsnts reoorting cdity detail 

Situminous coal: 
(a) From Canadian mines 	.................................................ton 35 1 - - 

(b) Imported 	............................................................" 6,530 75 7,799 90 
Sub-bituminous 	coal 	(from Alberta mines only) 	..............................' - - - - 

Anthracite 	coal 	..........................................................." - - - 

Lignite 	coal 	........................... ... ................................ 	.' - - - - 

Coke 	...................................................................... " - - 65 2 
Gasoline 	(including gasoline used in cars and trucks) 	.....................lisp. gal 81,752 30 76,199 27 
Fuel 	oil 	including kerosene or 	coal 	oil 	..................................." 4,797,363 355 4,633,745 357 
Wood 	......................................................................cord - - - - 

Gas: 
(a) 	Liquefied 	petroleum gases 	...........................................Imp, 	gal 118,566 21 149,074 25 
(b) 	Other 	manufactured 	gss 	..............................................N cu. 	ft - - - - 

(c) 	Natural 	gas 	.........................................................° 385,078 185 674,944 265 
- - - - 

Electricity 	purchased 	.....................................................kwh 42,973,014 429 55,632,826 454 
- - - - 

2, 	il eatabli.)nt. not r.porUog cdity deteil 

Other fuel ................................................................ . 

Steam purchased ........................................................... . 

... 26 ... 26 Estimate for fuel end electricity ......................................... . 

3. 811 .stabii.Ints 

Total fuel and electricity used ....................................... . ... 1,122 ... 1,245 I 



P 	
1i 12. M4TERTALd AND SUPPLIES - pwiotAcruRniC ACnVtrY. 1965 AND 196$ 

1965 	 1966 

Description 

Quantity 	I 	Cost 	 Quantity 	I 	Cost 

1. Materials used 

Asbesto, fibre 	 • 67,444,215 5,492 70,386,299 6,188 
Asbesto, yarn 245,073 175 167,081 114 

1,111,986 951 1,337,606 1,156 Cotton cloth and yarn 	................................................................ 
Rubber 	......... .................................................................... .1.210,388 330 1.615,201 471 
All ocher materials and components used(l) 	........................................... ... 7,656 ... 8,344 

... 1,264 ... 1,283 

3. Operating, matnc.nence and repair supplies used 	(excluding fuel) 	...................... ... 1,550 ... 2.173 

2. ContaIner, and other packaging material, and supplies used ............................. 

4. Ameunt paid out to others for work done on materials owned by c'atab1Lslsents ... 252 ... 194 

Totals 	............................................................................ ... 17,670 ... 19,922 

(1) No 'letniled information on materials used wee collected from small establiehmnts, the estimated costs for which are included here. 	These estimated costs 
were $403,978 in 1965 and $439,319 in 1966. 

TAStE 13. SHINTS OP GOODS OF (SIN MANUFACTURE, 1965 AND 1966 

Value 

Description 

1965 1966 

$ . 000 

to. brake linings (automative type only) 
Id 5,199 5,840 

269 195 
(1) (1) 

nios textile products (cloth, clothing, dryer felts, yarn, pipe line felt, listing., th.rmo wrap 
4,046 4,640 

592 574 

l.'r 	and 	pip. covering 	(asbesto, 	only 	- 	See 	Table 	14) 	............................................... ... 

Lpe 	covering, 	webbing) 	............................................................................. . 
Asbestos 	paper 	products 	(millbosrd 	and 	paper) 	......................................................... ... 

36, 148 38,852 

15 78 

All 	ther 	products (I) 	.................................................................................. 

Lean adjustment for value of sales taxes, excise dutie, and outward transportation charges which could 

2. Ameunc received In payment for work done on materials and products owned by others ....................... 

(34) (1,14)) not he deducted from individual comadtty Items described above 	........................................ 

. - Net adjustment for establinhreentu receiving progress payments 	............................................ 

Total 	adjusted 	value of 	shipusencn 	and work 	dons' 	.................................................. .. 46,235 49,035 

(1) Inclu,lug non-asbestos pipe covering, asbestos clutch facings, asbestos gaskets, asbestos pscklngs, asbestos 
s,bn.ioa cent pipe. etc. 

cement shingle., asbestos cement tile, 

TABLE 14. SNtPt€NTS OF SElECTED GOODS OF (31W MP.IIUFACI'URZ - ALL DIDUSTUIES, 1957.66 

(Include, shiente from other industries which manufacture, as a secondary activity, the codities listed) 

A. Asbestos *rake Lisimgs(1) 

Year Massld.d Other Total 
all typos 

$ , 000 

3,239 343 3,582 
3,398 305 3,703 
4,136 285 4,420 

1957 	....................................................................................................... 

1960 	.......................................... . ................................................. . ......... 4,092 274 4.366 

1958 	....................................................................................................... 

3,977 364 4,341 
4,4.45 207 4.652 

1959 	....................................................................................................... 

4,261 178 4,439 

. 

4.952 240 
5 , 199  269 

5,192 
5.468 P ........................................................................................................... 5,840 195 6.035 

\i,tomotive rune only. 



;St.tt:!9 00051 OF (MN MANCFAtTUSF. - Al 

I . ithe3t06(2) Boiler and Pipe Cover 

Selling Value 	 Selling vIc 
or 	 at plant 

$000 	 9'OOO 

1957 	 • 	 3.609 	1962 	 3.266 

1958 ........................................................3.311 	1963 ......................................................... 3.237 

1959 ........................................................3.086 	1964 ......................................................... 3,378 

1960 ........ ................................................2,793 	1965 ........................................................ ..4,786 

1961 ........................................................3469 	1966 ..........................................................6.506 

() Islc(ex 	ch..xfos, ,naOe.sl. felt and oth.'r typos - plpr.11tte felt 	A tsok jokets ore e,.l oth-,]. 	 - 

TOT OF ESTABLISHMENTS CLASSIFIED TO THIS INDUSTRY. 1966 

(((sea not inc Lode eatabUnheosts cl,ani fled to other industries, which as a aecondary activity, manufacture products typical of this industry) 

Name 	 location 

I 

Quebec 

Anbostonofi Cor1,oration Ltd ............................. 
Satan-Hill Ltd. ..... ................................... 
Atls Asbestos Co., Dtviion of Bell Asbestos Mines Ltd. 
Canadian Johns-Msnville Co. Ltd ........................ 
Colun6ia Accouatica and Fireproofing Co. (Canada) Ltd. 
Industries Vsdco Lt&e, Lea ............................. 

Ontario 

Abex Industries of Canada Ltd. (Americas Brakeblok Div.) 
Atom-Otive Products .................................... 
Canadian Johos-Msnville Co. Ltd........................ 
Holmes Insulations Ltd................................. 
Insulation Specialties ................................. 
Ba-to Cutting and Fabricating Ltd...................... 
Raybeaios-Manhattan (Canada) Ltd ....................... 
Ura-Al Corporation (Canada) Ltd. ....... ................ 

Sritiah Colnd,ia 

Acme Aabes tea Ltd...................................... 
Asbeatos Cameni Products Ltd........................... 
Holmes InsulatIons LEd ................................. 
lucre PIne Co. ltd .................................... 

F.L. I.smbert 
Valleyfield 
5600 Hochelaga SE., Montreal 
Asbestos 
yule dAnou 
St-Elphbge 

"Intl. 
Rex' 
West 	- 
Set- 
Coil in-. 
Cooknvi I 
Peterborot;gci 
HamS lton 

Vancouver 
North Surrey 
North Surrey 
North Surrey 

I 

4 
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